BZX85C3V3-BZX85C56
1.3W,5% Tolerance Zener Diode
Small Signal Diode
Vz Tolerance Selection of ±5%
Designed for through-Hole Device Type Mounting
Min Max Min Max
Case :DO-41 Solder Hot Dip Tin(Sn)lead finish 0.68 0.81 0.027 0.032
Lead:Axial leads,solderable per 3.70 4.25 0.146 0.201

VBR
IZK
VZ
IZT
VZM
IZM
Forward RegionLeakage RegionBreakdownRegion
Version : E11
BZX85C3V3-BZX85C56
1.3W,5% Tolerance Zener Diode
Small Signal Diode
Electrical Characteristics
Ta = 25°C unless otherwise noted
VF Forward Voltage = 1.2V Maximum @ IF = 10 mA for all part numbers
Min Nom Max
 BZX85C3V3   BZX85C3V3  3.1  3.3  3.5 80 20 1 400 40 1
 BZX85C3V6   BZX85C3V6  3.4  3.6  3.8 60 20 1 500 20 1
 BZX85C3V9   BZX85C3V9  3.7  3.9  4.1 60 15 1 500 20 1
 BZX85C4V3   BZX85C4V3  4.0  4.3  4.6 50 13 1 500 3 1
 BZX85C4V7   BZX85C4V7  4.4  4.7  5.0 45 13 1 500 3 1
 BZX85C5V1   BZX85C5V1  4.8  5.1  5.4 45 10 1 500 1 1.5
 BZX85C5V6   BZX85C5V6  5.2  5.6  6.0 45 7 1 400 1 2
 BZX85C6V2   BZX85C6V2  5.8  6.2  6.6 35 4 1 300 1 3
 BZX85C6V8   BZX85C6V8  6.4  6.8  7.2 35 3.5 1 300 1 4
 BZX85C7V5   BZX85C7V5  7.0  7.5  7.9 35 3 0.5 200 1 4.5
 BZX85C8V2   BZX85C8V2  7.7  8.2  8.7 25 5 0.5 200 1 6.2
 BZX85C9V1   BZX85C9V1  8.5  9.1  9.6 25 5 0.5 200 1 6.9
 BZX85C10   BZX85C10  9.4  10  10.6 25 7 0.5 200 0.5 7.5
 BZX85C11   BZX85C11  10.4  11  11.6 20 8 0.5 300 0.5 8.2
 BZX85C12   BZX85C12  11.4  12  12.7 20 9 0.5 350 0.5 9.1
 BZX85C13   BZX85C13  12.4  13  14.1 20 10 0.5 400 0.5 10
 BZX85C15   BZX85C15  13.8  15  15.6 15 15 0.5 500 0.5 11
 BZX85C16   BZX85C16  15.3  16  17.1 15 15 0.5 500 0.5 12
 BZX85C18   BZX85C18  16.8  18  19.1 15 20 0.5 500 0.5 13
 BZX85C20   BZX85C20  18.8  20  21.2 10 24 0.5 600 0.5 15
 BZX85C22   BZX85C22  20.8  22  23.3 10 25 0.5 600 0.5 16
 BZX85C24   BZX85C24  22.8  24  25.6 10 25 0.5 600 0.5 18
 BZX85C27   BZX85C27  25.1  27  28.9 8 30 0.25 750 0.5 20
 BZX85C30   BZX85C30  28.0  30  32.0 8 30 0.25 1000 0.5 22
 BZX85C33   BZX85C33  31.0  33  35.0 8 35 0.25 1000 0.5 24
 BZX85C36  BZX85C36 34.0  36  38.0 8 40 0.25 1000 0.5 25
 BZX85C39  BZX85C39 37.0 39 41.0 6 45 0.25 1000 0.5 27
 BZX85C43  BZX85C43 40.0 43 46.0 6 50 0.25 1000 0.5 30
 BZX85C47  BZX85C47 44.0 47 50.0 4 90 0.25 1500 0.5 33
 BZX85C51  BZX85C51 48.0 51 54.0 4 115 0.25 1500 0.5 36
 BZX85C56  BZX85C56 52.0 56 60.0 4 120 0.25 2000 0.5 39
Notes:
1. The Zener Voltage (VZ) is tested under pulse condition of 10ms
2. The device numbers listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ±5%.
4. The zener impedance is derived from the 60-cycle ac voltage, which results when an ac current having an rms value equal to 10% of the DC zener